
Brewton-Parker (GA) (4-13, 3-3) -vs- Faulkner (AL) (11-6, 5-3)
01/15/26 at Tine Davis Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Brewton-Parker (GA) 46

Faulkner (AL) 70

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 467
Site: Tine Davis Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Brewton-Parker (GA) 8 5 11 22 46
Faulkner (AL) 17 17 19 17 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jasmine Leynard * 30 5-12 2-7 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 1 3 14
33 Andrian Stewart * 12 2-3 0-0 3-5 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 0 7
12 Shamiaha Webb * 23 2-7 0-0 0-2 3-6 9 2 0 2 0 0 4
5 Ja'Ka'Yah Draughn * 30 1-15 1-12 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 3
21 Jakayla Peeples * 9 0-5 0-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Chasity Degale 18 1-8 0-1 4-5 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 3 6
24 Kaziah Terrell 23 1-9 1-7 1-2 0-2 2 4 2 0 0 0 4
10 Sydney Beasley 12 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
30 Andranique Stewart 18 1-3 0-0 0-2 5-3 8 0 0 1 1 0 2
2 Lauren Pean 13 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
15 Ka'Mora Treona Holli 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tia Floyd 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Charity Fantroy 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 14-71 5-39 13-22 19-32 51 16 5 13 2 8 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-7   0.00% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 2-18   11.11% 1-10   10.00% 0-4   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-21   19.05% 1-14   7.14% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 3-8   37.50% 7-11   63.64%
Total 14-71   19.7% 5-39   12.8% 13-22   59.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 1 1st-07:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Keyarra Scottland * 19 5-10 3-8 0-0 2-0 2 2 4 4 1 2 13
22 Ruthie Smith * 19 4-11 3-7 1-2 2-12 14 3 2 2 3 3 12
3 Morgan Holland DeWit * 21 4-7 1-3 1-1 2-5 7 1 1 2 0 1 10
1 Avery Rogers * 18 1-6 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Brett Douglas * 20 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 2 0 2
2 Ella Jane Connell 15 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 0 9
4 Audrey Blaine 16 2-5 1-3 2-3 2-5 7 2 1 0 0 0 7
11 Addison Cantrell 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
10 Grace Anne Rose 17 2-10 0-6 1-3 2-2 4 0 2 2 0 1 5
21 Sydney Steward 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 2
12 Savannah Crimm 5 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Sarah Wisniowski 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Corrin Burnett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-74 13-42 5-10 16-41 57 16 16 13 6 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-22   31.82% 3-14   21.43% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 2-10   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 5-9   55.56% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-9   33.33% 2-4   50.00%



Total 26-74   35.1% 13-42   31.0% 5-10   50.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 32 3rd-
03:51



1st Box Score
Brewton-Parker (GA) 8

Faulkner (AL) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jasmine Leynard 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Andrian Stewart 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Shamiaha Webb 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Ja'Ka'Yah Draughn 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Jakayla Peeples 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chasity Degale 7 1-2 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 6
24 Kaziah Terrell 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sydney Beasley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Andranique Stewart 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Lauren Pean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ka'Mora Treona Holli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tia Floyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Charity Fantroy 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 2-15 0-7 4-5 5-6 11 3 1 4 1 3 8
13.3% 0.0% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Keyarra Scottland 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
22 Ruthie Smith 6 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
3 Morgan Holland DeWit 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Avery Rogers 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Brett Douglas 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ella Jane Connell 5 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Audrey Blaine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Addison Cantrell 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Grace Anne Rose 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Sydney Steward 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0
12 Savannah Crimm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sarah Wisniowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Corrin Burnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-22 3-14 0-0 8-8 16 4 4 4 1 3 17
31.8% 21.4% NaN



2nd Box Score
Brewton-Parker (GA) 5

Faulkner (AL) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jasmine Leynard 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Andrian Stewart 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Shamiaha Webb 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Ja'Ka'Yah Draughn 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Jakayla Peeples 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chasity Degale 5 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Kaziah Terrell 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sydney Beasley 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Andranique Stewart 8 1-2 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Lauren Pean 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ka'Mora Treona Holli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tia Floyd 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Charity Fantroy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 2-18 1-10 0-4 6-11 17 4 0 5 0 1 5
11.1% 10.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Keyarra Scottland 5 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
22 Ruthie Smith 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 2 2 0
3 Morgan Holland DeWit 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
1 Avery Rogers 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Brett Douglas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ella Jane Connell 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Audrey Blaine 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Addison Cantrell 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Grace Anne Rose 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Sydney Steward 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Savannah Crimm 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Sarah Wisniowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Corrin Burnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 2-10 1-2 3-12 15 3 3 2 2 4 17
35.0% 20.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Brewton-Parker (GA) 11

Faulkner (AL) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jasmine Leynard 10 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 9
33 Andrian Stewart 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Shamiaha Webb 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Ja'Ka'Yah Draughn 10 0-9 0-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jakayla Peeples 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Chasity Degale 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Kaziah Terrell 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sydney Beasley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Andranique Stewart 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lauren Pean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ka'Mora Treona Holli 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tia Floyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Charity Fantroy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-21 1-14 2-2 4-7 11 4 1 2 0 2 11
19.0% 7.1% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Keyarra Scottland 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
22 Ruthie Smith 7 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-7 7 0 2 0 1 0 7
3 Morgan Holland DeWit 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Avery Rogers 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brett Douglas 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Ella Jane Connell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Audrey Blaine 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Addison Cantrell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Grace Anne Rose 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Sydney Steward 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Savannah Crimm 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sarah Wisniowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Corrin Burnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 5-9 2-4 2-13 15 3 5 4 1 0 19
37.5% 55.6% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Brewton-Parker (GA) 22

Faulkner (AL) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jasmine Leynard 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 5
33 Andrian Stewart 7 2-3 0-0 3-3 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 7
12 Shamiaha Webb 8 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ja'Ka'Yah Draughn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jakayla Peeples 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chasity Degale 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kaziah Terrell 10 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 4
10 Sydney Beasley 4 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
30 Andranique Stewart 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lauren Pean 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2
15 Ka'Mora Treona Holli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tia Floyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Charity Fantroy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 3-8 7-11 4-8 12 5 3 2 1 2 22
35.3% 37.5% 63.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Keyarra Scottland 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Ruthie Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Morgan Holland DeWit 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
1 Avery Rogers 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brett Douglas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
2 Ella Jane Connell 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Audrey Blaine 8 2-3 1-2 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
11 Addison Cantrell 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Grace Anne Rose 2 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
21 Sydney Steward 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Savannah Crimm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sarah Wisniowski 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Corrin Burnett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 3-9 2-4 3-8 11 6 4 3 2 1 17
37.5% 33.3% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Brewton-Parker (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (AL)
09:54 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RUTHIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
09:31 TURNOVER  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

STEAL  by LEYNARD,JASMINE 09:31
MISS LAYUP by LEYNARD,JASMINE 09:26

09:26 BLOCK  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 09:20
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,SHAMIAHA --
MISS LAYUP by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
09:00 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,BRETT
08:53 MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by LEYNARD,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
08:20 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by LEYNARD,JASMINE --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,ANDRIAN 08:11

08:10 STEAL  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
FOUL  by STEWART,ANDRIAN 08:08
SUB IN by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 08:08
SUB IN by DEGALE,CHASITY 08:08
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 08:08
SUB OUT by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 08:08

07:55 TURNOVER  by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
STEAL  by DEGALE,CHASITY 07:54
GOOD LAYUP by DEGALE,CHASITY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:51 2-2

07:51 FOUL  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
GOOD FT by DEGALE,CHASITY 07:51 3-2 V 1

07:36 MISS 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,AVERY

07:29 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,AVERY
STEAL  by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 07:29
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 07:20
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
07:02 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
06:54 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,BRETT
06:39 MISS 3PTR by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
06:34 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DEGALE,CHASITY 06:16
REBOUND OFF by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 06:08
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE --

06:05 FOUL  by SMITH,RUTHIE
SUB IN by TERRELL,KAZIAH 06:05
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 06:05
FOUL  by DEGALE,CHASITY 06:03
TURNOVER  by DEGALE,CHASITY 06:03

05:38 MISS 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA



-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RUTHIE
05:34 MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRETT

BLOCK  by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 05:34
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

05:26 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE
TURNOVER  by DEGALE,CHASITY 04:57

04:57 STEAL  by SMITH,RUTHIE
04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:57 SUB IN by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
04:57 SUB IN by STEWARD,SYDNEY
04:57 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
04:57 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by STEWARD,SYDNEY
04:42 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND(in the paint)
04:32 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,BRETT

MISS FT by DEGALE,CHASITY 04:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEGALE,CHASITY 04:32 4-9 H 5

04:32 SUB IN by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
04:32 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT
04:20 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

-- ASSIST  by STEWARD,SYDNEY
04:00 FOUL  by SMITH,RUTHIE

GOOD FT by DEGALE,CHASITY 04:00 5-12 H 7
GOOD FT by DEGALE,CHASITY 04:00 6-12 H 6

04:00 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
04:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,RUTHIE
03:34 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TERRELL,KAZIAH 03:31

03:31 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
03:31 SUB OUT by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:08 MISS JUMPER by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KAZIAH 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CANTRELL,ADDISON

02:39 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

02:31 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
-- ASSIST  by STEWARD,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,CHARITY 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

02:02 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH --
MISS JUMPER by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
01:44 TURNOVER  by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

SUB IN by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 01:44
SUB IN by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 01:44
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 01:44
SUB OUT by LEYNARD,JASMINE 01:44
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,SHAMIAHA(in the paint) 01:33 8-15 H 7
ASSIST  by DEGALE,CHASITY --

01:13 MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
REBOUND DEF by DEGALE,CHASITY --
SUB IN by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 01:08
SUB OUT by DEGALE,CHASITY 01:08
TURNOVER  by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 01:04

01:03 STEAL  by STEWARD,SYDNEY

01:01 8-17 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by CANTRELL,ADDISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KAZIAH 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,ELLA JANE



00:08 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,SYDNEY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brewton-Parker (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (AL)
SUB IN by TERRELL,KAZIAH 10:00
SUB IN by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 10:00
SUB IN by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by LEYNARD,JASMINE 10:00
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
10:00 SUB IN by BLAINE,AUDREY
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,RUTHIE
10:00 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT
09:36 8-19 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND

09:03 MISS 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:54

08:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,KAZIAH 08:30
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE(in the paint) 08:26 10-19 H 9

08:10 10-22 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,AUDREY
07:42 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
07:40 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND(in the paint)

FOUL  by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 07:40
07:40 10-25 H 15 GOOD FT by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND

SUB IN by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 07:40
SUB IN by LEYNARD,JASMINE 07:40
SUB OUT by TERRELL,KAZIAH 07:40
SUB OUT by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 07:40
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
07:19 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAINE,AUDREY
07:11 MISS JUMPER by BLAINE,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE --
07:08 SUB IN by SMITH,RUTHIE
07:08 SUB OUT by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

TURNOVER  by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 06:48
06:47 STEAL  by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
06:39 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RUTHIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,ANDRIAN 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by SMITH,RUTHIE
06:37 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RUTHIE

STEAL  by DEGALE,CHASITY 06:37
SUB IN by STEWART,ANDRIAN 06:37
SUB IN by DEGALE,CHASITY 06:37
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 06:37
SUB OUT by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 06:37

06:37 SUB IN by STEWARD,SYDNEY
06:37 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY
06:18 FOUL  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA



MISS FT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 06:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
06:05 MISS 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

REBOUND DEF by DEGALE,CHASITY --
TURNOVER  by DEGALE,CHASITY 05:58

05:57 STEAL  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
05:44 10-27 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by STEWARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEYNARD,JASMINE 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND

05:19 10-30 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
-- ASSIST  by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND

MISS LAYUP by DEGALE,CHASITY 04:57
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ANDRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,AUDREY
FOUL  by STEWART,ANDRIAN 04:51
SUB IN by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 04:51
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
04:51 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
04:51 SUB IN by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
04:51 SUB OUT by BLAINE,AUDREY
04:51 SUB OUT by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
04:51 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
04:40 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 04:24
REBOUND OFF by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
FOUL  by LEYNARD,JASMINE 04:05

03:59 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RUTHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RUTHIE

03:54 MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH --
MISS LAYUP by DEGALE,CHASITY 03:31

03:31 BLOCK  by SMITH,RUTHIE
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,SYDNEY

03:21 MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
REBOUND DEF by DEGALE,CHASITY --
SUB IN by FLOYD,TIA 03:18
SUB IN by PEAN,LAUREN 03:18
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 03:18
SUB OUT by LEYNARD,JASMINE 03:18
MISS 3PTR by DEGALE,CHASITY 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
02:50 MISS LAYUP by CANTRELL,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:49 SUB IN by CRIMM,SAVANNAH
02:49 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT

MISS LAYUP by DEGALE,CHASITY 02:34
02:34 BLOCK  by SMITH,RUTHIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DEGALE,CHASITY 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
02:18 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RUTHIE

REBOUND DEF by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH --
MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,TIA 02:13
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 02:06



02:05 STEAL  by SMITH,RUTHIE
01:58 MISS 3PTR by CANTRELL,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,TIA --
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 01:46
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE --

01:43 FOUL  by CRIMM,SAVANNAH
MISS FT by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 01:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
01:43 SUB IN by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
01:43 SUB OUT by STEWARD,SYDNEY
01:24 10-32 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CRIMM,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
FOUL  by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 01:24

01:24 MISS FT by CRIMM,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE --
SUB IN by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 01:24
SUB OUT by DEGALE,CHASITY 01:24
TURNOVER  by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 01:16

00:52 FOUL  by SMITH,RUTHIE
00:52 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RUTHIE
00:52 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
00:52 SUB OUT by SMITH,RUTHIE

MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,TIA 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CRIMM,SAVANNAH

00:31 10-34 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,GRACE ANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

GOOD 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 00:04 13-34 H 21

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brewton-Parker (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (AL)
09:44 13-36 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 09:27
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,SHAMIAHA --
ASSIST  by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by LEYNARD,JASMINE 09:20 16-36 H 20

09:11 16-39 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
08:43 MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SHAMIAHA --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,ANDRIAN 08:35
SUB IN by HOLLI,KA'MORA TREONA 08:35
SUB IN by DEGALE,CHASITY 08:35
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 08:35
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 08:35

08:15 16-42 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE
-- ASSIST  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,SHAMIAHA(in the paint) 08:01 18-42 H 24
07:53 18-45 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RUTHIE
MISS 3PTR by LEYNARD,JASMINE 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
07:24 TURNOVER  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

STEAL  by LEYNARD,JASMINE 07:22
GOOD LAYUP by LEYNARD,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:19 20-45 H 25

07:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



07:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:05 TURNOVER  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

STEAL  by DEGALE,CHASITY 07:04
MISS LAYUP by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
FOUL  by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 06:40

06:36 MISS LAYUP by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SHAMIAHA --
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 06:29
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,SHAMIAHA --
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:57 MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by DEGALE,CHASITY --
MISS 3PTR by LEYNARD,JASMINE 05:51
REBOUND OFF by HOLLI,KA'MORA TREONA --
MISS LAYUP by LEYNARD,JASMINE 05:37

05:37 BLOCK  by SMITH,RUTHIE
REBOUND OFF by FLOYD,TIA --
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
05:17 20-48 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RUTHIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:53

04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 04:53
SUB IN by TERRELL,KAZIAH 04:53
SUB OUT by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 04:53
SUB OUT by DEGALE,CHASITY 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
04:53 SUB IN by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
04:53 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
04:53 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT

MISS 3PTR by HOLLI,KA'MORA TREONA 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE

04:38 20-51 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE
-- ASSIST  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

MISS 3PTR by HOLLI,KA'MORA TREONA 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

04:15 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:13 FOUL  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
SUB IN by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 04:13
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 04:13
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KAZIAH 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
FOUL  by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 03:51

03:51 MISS FT by SMITH,RUTHIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:51 20-52 H 32 GOOD FT by SMITH,RUTHIE
SUB IN by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 03:51
SUB OUT by HOLLI,KA'MORA TREONA 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by STEWARD,SYDNEY
03:51 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
03:51 SUB OUT by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
03:51 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE

03:32 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
REBOUND DEF by LEYNARD,JASMINE --
GOOD JUMPER by LEYNARD,JASMINE(fastbreak) 03:21 22-52 H 30

03:13 TURNOVER  by ROSE,GRACE ANNE



SUB IN by FANTROY,CHARITY 03:13
SUB OUT by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by CRIMM,SAVANNAH
03:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,RUTHIE
02:49 FOUL  by CRIMM,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by LEYNARD,JASMINE 02:49 23-52 H 29
GOOD FT by LEYNARD,JASMINE 02:49 24-52 H 28

02:49 SUB IN by BLAINE,AUDREY
02:49 SUB OUT by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
02:26 MISS LAYUP by CRIMM,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by LEYNARD,JASMINE --
02:26 FOUL  by BLAINE,AUDREY

TURNOVER  by LEYNARD,JASMINE 02:19
01:59 TURNOVER  by CANTRELL,ADDISON

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KAZIAH 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CRIMM,SAVANNAH

01:39 MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,AUDREY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

01:34 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

01:31 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
REBOUND DEF by LEYNARD,JASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,AUDREY
FOUL  by TERRELL,KAZIAH 01:13

01:13 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
01:13 SUB OUT by CRIMM,SAVANNAH
01:04 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KAZIAH --
MISS JUMPER by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CANTRELL,ADDISON
FOUL  by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by BLAINE,AUDREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 24-53 H 29 GOOD FT by BLAINE,AUDREY
MISS 3PTR by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Brewton-Parker (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (AL)
SUB IN by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by TERRELL,KAZIAH 10:00
SUB IN by PEAN,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by DEGALE,CHASITY 10:00
SUB OUT by DRAUGHN,JA'KA'YAH 10:00
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by PEEPLES,JAKAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BLAINE,AUDREY
10:00 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT

FOUL  by TERRELL,KAZIAH 09:47
GOOD FT by PEAN,LAUREN 09:47 25-53 H 28
GOOD FT by PEAN,LAUREN 09:47 26-53 H 27

09:47 SUB IN by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH
09:47 SUB OUT by SMITH,RUTHIE
09:36 MISS 3PTR by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND

-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,AVERY
09:17 TURNOVER  by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND

STEAL  by LEYNARD,JASMINE 09:15
GOOD 3PTR by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 09:01 29-53 H 24



ASSIST  by TERRELL,KAZIAH --
08:47 MISS LAYUP by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by BEASLEY,SYDNEY --
08:39 FOUL  by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND

MISS FT by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 08:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 08:39 30-53 H 23

08:17 TURNOVER  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
STEAL  by PEAN,LAUREN 08:16
MISS LAYUP by DEGALE,CHASITY 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,AVERY
08:09 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,AVERY

BLOCK  by LEYNARD,JASMINE 08:09
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

08:03 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAINE,AUDREY

08:03 30-55 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BLAINE,AUDREY(in the paint)
FOUL  by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 08:03

08:03 30-56 H 26 GOOD FT by BLAINE,AUDREY
SUB IN by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 08:03
SUB IN by STEWART,ANDRIAN 08:03
SUB OUT by LEYNARD,JASMINE 08:03
SUB OUT by DEGALE,CHASITY 08:03
GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,KAZIAH 07:50 33-56 H 23
ASSIST  by PEAN,LAUREN --

07:44 MISS 3PTR by BLAINE,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SHAMIAHA --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ANDRIAN(in the paint) 07:28 35-56 H 21

07:03 35-58 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,AUDREY
06:26 MISS 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,KAZIAH --
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KAZIAH 06:16
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ANDRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,ANDRIAN(in the paint) 06:11 37-58 H 21

06:10 FOUL  by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH
GOOD FT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 06:10 38-58 H 20
SUB IN by LEYNARD,JASMINE 06:10
SUB OUT by BEASLEY,SYDNEY 06:10

06:10 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
06:10 SUB IN by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
06:10 SUB IN by STEWARD,SYDNEY
06:10 SUB IN by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
06:10 SUB OUT by BLAINE,AUDREY
06:10 SUB OUT by DEWIT,MORGAN HOLLAND
06:10 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
06:10 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY

FOUL  by LEYNARD,JASMINE 05:55
05:55 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
05:55 SUB OUT by STEWARD,SYDNEY
05:41 38-60 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,GRACE ANNE(in the paint)

FOUL  by TERRELL,KAZIAH 05:41
05:41 38-61 H 23 GOOD FT by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

TURNOVER  by LEYNARD,JASMINE 05:27
05:26 STEAL  by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
05:24 38-64 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by CANTRELL,ADDISON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
05:15 FOUL  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

SUB IN by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 05:15
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 05:15



MISS 3PTR by LEYNARD,JASMINE 05:09
REBOUND OFF by PEAN,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by PEAN,LAUREN 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,BRETT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,KAZIAH 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,BRETT
FOUL  by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 04:38

04:38 MISS FT by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:38 MISS FT by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ANDRIAN --
SUB IN by STEWART,ANDRIAN 04:38
SUB OUT by STEWART,ANDRANIQUE 04:38
MISS LAYUP by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,BRETT
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

04:12 MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,ANDRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LEYNARD,JASMINE(in the paint) 03:49 40-64 H 24
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:47

03:47 SUB IN by BLAINE,AUDREY
03:47 SUB IN by BURNETT,CORRIN
03:47 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT
03:47 SUB OUT by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
03:28 40-67 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

-- ASSIST  by BLAINE,AUDREY
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,ANDRIAN 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:52 FOUL  by BURNETT,CORRIN
02:52 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,CORRIN
02:52 SUB IN by STEWARD,SYDNEY
02:52 SUB OUT by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

GOOD 3PTR by LEYNARD,JASMINE 02:45 43-67 H 24
ASSIST  by TERRELL,KAZIAH --

02:21 MISS 3PTR by CANTRELL,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SHAMIAHA --

02:18 FOUL  by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH
MISS FT by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WEBB,SHAMIAHA 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,SYDNEY
02:12 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by TERRELL,KAZIAH 02:12 44-67 H 23
MISS FT by TERRELL,KAZIAH 02:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,KAZIAH 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CANTRELL,ADDISON
01:50 MISS LAYUP by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SHAMIAHA --
MISS 3PTR by LEYNARD,JASMINE 01:43
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,ANDRIAN --

01:41 FOUL  by BLAINE,AUDREY
GOOD FT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 01:41 45-67 H 22
GOOD FT by STEWART,ANDRIAN 01:41 46-67 H 21

01:28 46-70 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BLAINE,AUDREY
-- ASSIST  by CANTRELL,ADDISON

TURNOVER  by PEAN,LAUREN 01:08
00:42 MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SHAMIAHA --
MISS 3PTR by PEAN,LAUREN 00:31



-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,AUDREY


